NOTE:

This document is for use only under the following circumstance:

For a Commissioner of Elections within the City of New York, and/or any other County who <u>does not have</u> a deputy.



New York State Election Commissioner Association Proxy

Pursuant to the provisions of Article 111, Section 6 of the Rules and By-Laws of the Election Commissioners' Association of the State of New York (as amended through June 25, 2007), which provides that:

"Whenever any Election Commissioner who is a current member of the Association, is absent from any meeting of the Association his/her deputy, if a member of the Association shall have the same rights and privileges as the Commissioner would have if present. For a Commissioner of Elections within the City of New York, and/or any other County who does not have a deputy and who is absent from any meeting of the Association, said Commissioner may designate in writing a Board of Elections in the City of New York/County Board employee, who, is a member of the Association, shall exercise the rights and privileges of said Commissioner, if he/she were present."

<i>I</i> ,	, Commissioner of Elections of	
		, do hereby designate
(Board of Ele	ection)	
		of said Board and
(Name)	(Title)	·
member of the ECA, to exercise my r	ights and privileges, as if I wer	re present at the NYSECA
Conference held on	through	located in
, New York		

Commissioner of Elections